



Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.

Date: November 15, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G- Block,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001 Maharashtra

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

BSE Code: 520051

NSE Code: JAMNAAUTO

Subject– Newspaper Advertisement-Notice with respect to opening of Special Window for re-lodgment of transfer requests of physical shares.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025, we are enclosing herewith, the copy of the newspaper advertisement with respect to Notice to shareholders for opening of Special Window for re-lodgment of transfer requests of Physical Shares published in the Financial Express (Delhi & Chandigarh edition) and Jansatta (Delhi & Chandigarh edition) dated November 15, 2025.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Jamna Auto Industries Limited

Praveen Lakhera
Company Secretary & Head-Legal
Encl: As above


Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited							
Regd. Off.: Brahmaputra House, A-7, Mahipalpur (NH-8 Crossing), New Delhi-110 037							
CIN : L55204DL1998PLC095933							
Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2025							
(Rs. In Crores Except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-25 Reviewed	30-Jun-25 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	30-Sep-25 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	90.77	92.14	32.21	182.91	111.59	247.14
2	Total Expenses	73.59	74.70	31.62	148.30	102.11	215.33
3	Profit/ loss before tax	17.18	17.43	0.59	34.61	9.49	31.80
4	Tax Expenses	2.55	2.40	0.20	4.94	2.13	1.90
5	Profit/(loss) after tax	14.64	15.04	0.39	29.67	7.36	29.90
6	Paid- up Equity share capital - FV- Rs. 10 /-	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02
7	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary Items)	5.04	5.18	0.13	10.22	2.53	10.30
These are the extract of Half yearly financial results as on dated 30th September 2025, full copy of the results are uploaded on the official website of the company and at BSE official portal.							
For Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited Sd/- Raktim Acharjee Whole Time Director Din : 06722166							
Date : 14.11.2025 Place : New Delhi							

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
CIN: L35911HR1965PLC004485	
Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar – 135001, Haryana	
Tel. 0129-4006885; Website: www.jaispring.com.	
Email Id: investor.relations@jaispring.com	
Opening of Special Window for Re-Lodgement of Transfer Request of Physical Shares	
Notice is hereby given that in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBIHOMIRSD/MIRSD-PODIPICIRI/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a special window of six (6) months from July 7, 2025 till January 6, 2026 has been introduced for re-lodgment of transfer deeds of physical shares which were earlier lodged to the Company/RTA before April 1, 2019 and whose requests were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiencies. Eligible investors may re-lodge such transfer deeds with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") along with requisite documents on or before January 6, 2026. Investors are hereby informed that pursuant to the said Circular, the securities re-lodged for transfer shall only be issued in demat form after following due process for transfer-cum-demat.	
The investors may also approach the RTA for any clarification on this subject. Following are the details of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent: Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Ph:011-40450193-197, Email: grievances@skylinerta.com; parveen@skylinerta.com.	
Yours faithfully For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd. Sd/- Praveen Lakhara Company Secretary & Head Legal	
Place: Faridabad Date: November 14, 2025	

ARCOTECH LIMITED				
CIN: L34300HR1981PLC012151				
Regd. Off.:181, Sector-3, Industrial Growth Centre, Bawal, Distt. Rewari, Haryana123501				
Website: www.arcotech.in, email: contact@arcotech.in, Tel: 0128-4264160				
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2025				
(Rs. in lacs, except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.04	0.00	95.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(9900.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(9900.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(8748.86)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(812.75)	(846.24)	(8748.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	2100.00	2100.00	2100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)	(0.77)	(0.81)	(8.33)
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.77)	(0.81)	(8.33)
	Diluted (Rs.)			
Note:				
1. The above Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arcotech.in				
By the order of Board of Directors For Arcotech Limited Sd/- Radhanath Pattanayak Whole Time Director Din: 01189370				
Place: New Delhi Date: 14.11.2025				

ROLLATAINERS													
EMERGING EVERYDAY													
ROLLATAINERS LIMITED													
Registered Office: Plot No. 73-74, Phase-III, Industrial Area, Dharuhera, District Rewari, Haryana-123106													
Tel.: 01274-243326, 242220													
E-mail: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com Website: www.rollatainers.in													
CIN: L21014HR1968PLC004844													
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025													
Rupees In Lakhs													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operation	-	0.00	10.00	0.00	25.09	27.14	(1.72)	0.00	-	0.00	5.09	7.14
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax before exceptional and extraordinary items)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8+9)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(59.34)	(33.94)	(50.59)	(78.92)	(153.47)	43.84
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs 1 / each)	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30
7	Earning per share for continuing operations (not annualized)- basic and diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.04)
	Earning per share for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualized)-basic and diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.06)	(0.06)
Notes to financial results:													
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13th November 2025 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.													
2 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).													
3 A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024, issued via email dated 13th September 2024 by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the subsidiary. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties held in the Subsidiary's name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GNZO/14/2024, dated 05th September 2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company. This order, however, does not affect the business operations of the Company.													
4 "The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 17th March 2025, approved the sale of the Company's entire investment in its material subsidiary, RT Packaging Limited, comprising 2,24,99,900 Equity Shares and 2,00,000 Preference Shares. The proposal was subsequently approved by shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 9th April 2025. In view of the above, and in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 105 – Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, all the assets and liabilities pertaining to RT Packaging Limited have been classified as a disposal group held for sale and presented separately in the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June 2025 and 31st March 2025 respectively. Consequently, the financial results of RT Packaging Limited have been classified and presented as discontinued operations in the standalone and consolidated statement of profit and loss for the current period."													
5 The consolidated financial statements include financial statements of the subsidiary RT Packaging Ltd.(disposal group held for sale) and JV Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. (struck off).													
6 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations for the half year ended 30th September 2024 and the year ended 31st March 2025 includes net exceptional income/(expense) of Rs (44.38) lakhs and Rs (1.91) lakhs respectively, on account of balances written off or written back, primarily relating to amounts outstanding for over three years.													
7 The Company's business activities which are primarily leasing and related activities falls within a single reportable segment as the management of the Company views the entire business activities as single segment. Accordingly, there are no additional disclosures to be furnished in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments with respect to single reportable segment. Also, therefore there are no reportable geographical segment.													
8 The Company's accumulated losses as on 30th September 2025 stands at Rs. 12,410.67 lakhs. The Group's accumulated losses as on 30th September 2025 stand at Rs. 21,036.95 lakhs. However, these financial results have been prepared on the going concern basis as the management is confident on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern for a foreseeable future.													
9 Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.													
Date: 13th November 2025 Place: New Delhi													
AARTI JAIN Chairperson													

DECOROUS INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LTD.						
CIN: L67120DL1982PLC289090						
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-5, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060						
Tel: 9910003638, Email: decorous1982@gmail.com, Website: www.ditco.com						
STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025						
(Rs. in thousands)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Preceding Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Revenue	549.88	749.88	549.88	1,299.75	1,099.75	5,587.61
Total Expenses	201.39	313.81	354.39	515.21	706.13	4,778.11
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	348.48	436.07	195.49	784.54	393.62	809.49
Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	211.00
Profit/(Loss) for the period	348.48	436.07	195.49	784.54	393.62	598.49
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income	348.48	436.07	195.49	784.54	393.62	598.49
Earning per Share	0.101	0.126	0.057	0.227	0.114	0.173
STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES						
(Rs. in thousands)						
Particulars		AS AT 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)		AS AT 31.03.2025 (Audited)		
Assets						
Total non-current assets		33,525.12		33,525.74		
Total current assets		5,707.11		4,914.67		
Total Assets		39,232.23		38,441.00		
Equity and liabilities						
Total equity		39,076.01		38,291.46		
Total current liabilities		156.22		148.95		
Total equity and liabilities		39,232.23		38,441.00		
NOTES:-						
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter / Year.						
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14.11.2025.						
3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.						
4. Previous Year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.						
5. Paid-up Capital = 34,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 3,45,00,000/-						
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half-Yearly Un-Audited financial results filed with stock exchanges ur/ 33 of SED(JODR). The full format is available on the website of stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.ditco.in						
New Delhi		14.11.2025		ASHOK KUMAR, WTD & CFO		DIN: 11252233
Members are requested to kindly Update their Contact details, Address, PAN, Email, Mobile, etc. for your company's updates, announcements, results, reports, correspondence, etc.						

<div>  <div> Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited Regd. Off.: Brahmaputra House, A-7, Mahipalpur (NH-8 Crossing), New Delhi-110 037 CIN : L55204DL1998PLC095933 </div> </div>								
Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2025								
(Rs. In Crores Except EPS)								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-25 Reviewed	30-Jun-25 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	30-Sep-25 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	31-Mar-25 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	90.77	92.14	32.21	182.91	111.59	247.14	
2	Total Expenses	73.59	74.70	31.62	148.30	102.11	215.33	
3	Profit/ loss before tax	17.18	17.43	0.59	34.61	9.49	31.80	
4	Tax Expenses	2.55	2.40	0.20	4.94	2.13	1.90	
5	Profit/(loss) after tax	14.64	15.04	0.39	29.67	7.36	29.90	
6	Paid-up Equity share capital - FV- Rs. 10 /-	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	
7	Earnings per share	5.04	5.18	0.13	10.22	2.53	10.30	
	(Before & after extraordinary Items)							

 **JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**
CIN: L35911HR1965PLC004485

Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar – 135001, Haryana
Tel. 0129-4006885; **Website:** www.jaispring.com.
Email id: investor.relations@jaispring.com

Opening of Special Window for Re-Lodgment of
Transfer Request of Physical Shares

Notice is hereby given that in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD/MIRSD-PD/PD/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a special window of six (6) months from July 2, 2025 till January 6, 2026 has been introduced for re-lodgment of transfer deeds of physical shares which were earlier lodged to the Company/RTA before April 1, 2019 and whose requests were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiencies. Eligible investors may re-lodge such transfer deeds with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") along with requisite documents on or before January 6, 2026. Investors are hereby informed that pursuant to the said Circular, the securities re-lodged for transfer shall only be issued in demat form after following due process for transfer-cum-demat.

The investors may also approach the RTA for any clarification on this subject. Following are the details of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent; Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Ph:011-40450193-197, Email: grievances@skylinertn.com; parveen@skylinertn.com.

Yours faithfully
For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.,
Sd/-
Praveen Lakhera
Company Secretary & Head Legal

Place: Faridabad
Date: November 14, 2025

ARCOTECH LIMITED CIN: L34300HR1981PLC012151				
Regd. Off.: 181, Sector-3, Industrial Growth Centre, Bawal, Distt. Rewari, Haryana 123501 Website: www.arcotech.in, email: contact@arcotech.in, Tel: 0128-4264160				
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. in lacs, except per share data)				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	0.04	0.00	95.46
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(9900.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(9900.54)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(812.75)	(846.24)	(8748.86)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(812.75)	(846.24)	(8748.72)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2100.00	2100.00	2100.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.77)	(0.81)	(8.33)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.77)	(0.81)	(8.33)
Note:				
1. The above Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arcotech.in				
Place: New Delhi Date: 14.11.2025		By the order of Board of Directors For Arcotech Limited Sd/- Radhanath Pattanayak Whole Time Director Din: 011893170		

[illegible]

ROLLATAINERS
EMERGING EVERYDAY

ROLLATAINERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 73-74, Phase-III, Industrial Area, Dharuhera, District Rewari, Haryana-123106

Tel.: 01274-243326, 242220

E-mail: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com **Website:** www.rollatainers.in

CIN: L21014HR1968PLC004844

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025

Rupees In Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated										
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended						
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operation	-	0.00	10.00	0.00	25.09	27.14	(1.72)	0.00	-	0.00	5.09	7.14
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax before exceptional and extraordinary items	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(30.18)	(16.99)	(28.71)	(49.76)	(67.86)	(93.98)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8+9)	(32.77)	(16.99)	(18.71)	(49.76)	(47.86)	(73.98)	(59.34)	(33.94)	(50.59)	(78.92)	(153.47)	43.84
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs 1 / each)	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30
7	Earning per share for continuing operations (not annualized)- basic and diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.04)
	Earning per share for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualized)-basic and diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.06)	(0.06)

Notes to financial results:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13th November 2025 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024, issued via email dated 13th September 2024 by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the subsidiary. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties held in the Subsidiary's name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GNZO/14/2024, dated 05th September 2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company.This order, however, does not affect the business operations of the Company.
- "The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 17th March 2025, approved the sale of the Company's entire investment in its material subsidiary, RT Packaging Limited, comprising 2,24,99,900 Equity Shares and 2,00,000 Preference Shares. The proposal was subsequently approved by shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 9th April 2025. In view of the above, and in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 105 – Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, all the assets and liabilities pertaining to RT Packaging Limited have been classified as a disposal group held for sale and presented separately in the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June 2025 and 31st March 2025 respectively. Consequently, the financial results of RT Packaging Limited have been classified and presented as discontinued operations in the standalone and consolidated statement of profit and loss for the current period."
- The consolidated financial statements include financial statements of the subsidiary RT Packaging Ltd.(disposal group held for sale) and JV Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. (struck off).
- Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations for the half year ended 30th September 2024 and the year ended 31st March 2025 includes net exceptional income/(expense) of Rs (44.38) lakhs and Rs (1.91) lakhs respectively, on account of balances written off or written back, primarily relating to amounts outstanding for over three years.
- The Company's business activities which are primarily leasing and related activities falls within a single reportable segment as the management of the Company views the entire business activities as single segment. Accordingly, there are no additional disclosures to be furnished in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 — Operating Segments with respect to single reportable segment. Also, therefore there are no reportable geographical segment.
- The Company's accumulated losses as on 30th September 2025 stands at Rs.12,410.67 lakhs. The Group's accumulated losses as on 30th September 2025 stand at Rs. 21,036.95 lakhs. However, these financial results have been prepared on the going concern basis as the management is confident on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern for a foreseeable future.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.

Date: 13th November 2025
Place: New Delhi

AARTI JAIN
Chairperson

The image contains the IEC Education Limited logo at the top left, featuring the letters 'IEC' in a bold, sans-serif font with a stylized graphic of three curved lines to the right. Below the logo, the text 'IEC EDUCATION LIMITED' is written in a large, bold, sans-serif font. Underneath this, the CIN number 'CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061053' is displayed. The registered office address is listed as 'REGISTERED OFFICE: E-578, FIRST FLOOR, GREATER KAILASH PART-II, NEW DELHI-110048'. The website 'WWW.IECGROUP.IN' and email 'CS@IECGROUP.IN' are provided. A black horizontal bar contains the text 'STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025' in white, bold, sans-serif font. Below this bar, the text 'Dear Shareholders,' is followed by a paragraph stating that the Board of Directors approved the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. It mentions that the results and a Limited Review Report are available on the company's website. A URL is provided: 'https://www.iecgroup.in/ files/ugd/2f596c_c2d9c839cffa445796c76e8a9206494f.pdf'. A QR code is shown, which, when scanned, likely leads to the financial results. The text 'the Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code below:' is placed above the QR code. At the bottom, it states 'For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of IEC Education Limited' followed by the signature 'Sd/- Sunil Kumar' and the title 'Chairman'. The date 'Date: November 14, 2025' and place 'Place: New Delhi' are also included, along with the phone number 'DIN: 08463423'.

Indian Overseas Bank

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH: 1th Floor, Rachna Building 2, Pusa
Road, New Delhi-110008 PH.- 011-25758214/25756479, Email Id- iob1997@iob.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES (Under Provision to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to Indian Overseas Bank, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Overseas Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis as per details mentioned hereunder:

S. No.	NAME OF BORROWERS	AMOUNT DUE TO THE BANKS (payable with further interest, charges, costs and etc. till date of full payment)	DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	TYPE OF POSSESSION	RESERVE PRICE OF THE PROPERTY (RP)	DATE OF AUCTION
	NAME OF GUARANTOR (S)		KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES, IF ANY	(Contact Official & Mobile No.)	EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) & Bid Multiplier	Last Date for Submission of EMD
1.	Borrower: M/s Hindustan Commart Pvt Ltd Guarantors: 1.Mr. Yogendra Kumar Garg 2.Mrs. Madhu Garg 3.Mr. Amay Kumar Garg	Rs.46,18,39,459/- (As on 31.10.2025)	Lot 1: All that Part and Parcel of the Non-Agricultural Non-agri lease hold residential plot no. 97, Block G, Sector-44, Noida, UP-251001 owned by Yogendra Kumar Garg. Area: 300 Sq. Mtrs. Bounded by (As per Valuation Report dt.26.01.2025):- North- Plot No. G96, South- Plot No. G98, East Road 18 M Wide, West: Plot No. G76 Lot 2: All that Part and Parcel of the Non-agri lease hold residential plot no.184, Block G, Sector-44, Noida, UP-251001 owned by Yogendra Kumar Garg. Area: 300 Sq. Mtrs., Bounded by (As per Valuation Report dt. 26.01.2025):- North- Plot No. G187, South- Road 18 M Wide, East: Plot No. G185, West- Plot No. G183.	(Property at Lot-1&2 is under Symbolic Possession of the Bank). Contact Officials: Nitesh Kumar, 7302234426)	Reserve Price: Lot 1: Rs. 990.00 Lakh Lot 2: Rs. 990.70 Lakh EMD: Lot 1: Rs. 99 Lakh Lot 2: Rs. 99 Lakh BID Multiplier: Lot 1: Rs.2,00,000/-	Auction Date: 29.11.2025 (11.00 am to 01.00 pm) EMD last Date 28.11.2025 (Till 05.00 pm)
Known encumbrance: Not known to Bank. Property is being sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis. Proposed buyer must ascertain the dues from the concern authorities /society and had to bear in full.						

- Statutory /Other Local and Misc. dues: **All known and unknown encumbrances mentioned to be ascertained and borne by the Auction Purchase / Buyer, if any.**
- Reserve Price is Inclusive of TDS** Wherver applicable as per Sec. 194(I) of IT Act.
- For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link <https://baanknet.com/>
- This may also be treated as a Notice under rule-8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about holding of e-auction on the above- mentioned date.
- Submission of EMD starts from **17.11.2025**.
- Date of Inspection: From **17.11.2025 to 28.11.2025**, on working days and during business hours & with Prior Permission from Authorised Officer.

Date: 13.11.2025

Authorized Officer, Indian Overseas Bank


INDO GULF INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
CIN : LT490DL981PLC011425							
4237/11,1Ind Floor, Narendra Bhawan, 1, Ansari Road, Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002							
Website: www.indogulf.com, Email: gulfinvestorgreivance@rediffmail.com							
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30/09/2025							
Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	(Rs in Lacs) Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	4,721.63	6,995.50	5,165.78	11,717.13	11,452.95	24,701.52
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	65.74	279.12	256.36	344.86	638.29	904.48
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	65.74	279.12	256.36	344.86	638.29	904.48
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	67.34	104.14	173.07	171.47	446.49	653.38
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	67.34	104.14	173.07	171.47	446.49	653.38
6)	Equity Share Capital	95.67	95.67	95.67	95.67	95.67	95.67
7)	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/-each) not annualised for quarterly figures):						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.70	1.09	1.81	1.79	4.67	6.83
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.70	1.09	1.81	1.79	4.67	6.83

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.indogulfind.com
- The Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies, (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company has adopted Ind AS from 1st April 2016, with a transition date of 1st April, 2015 and accordingly these results (including for period ended 31st December, 2016 presented in accordance with Ind AS 101.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indo Gulf Industries Limited
Sd/-
Gaurav Kumar Saxena
Managing Director
DIN: 08063422

Place : Dehradun
Date : 13.11.2025

AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: Upper Basement, Smart Bharat Mall, Plot No. I-2, Sector - 25A, Noida (Uttar Pradesh-201301) Ph: 0120-3355131						
CIN: L17118UP1985PLC026582						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED ON 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	3 Months ended on	Preceding 3 months ended on	Corresponding 3 months ended on	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous period ended	Year Ended on
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	122.29	117.90	53.96	240.20	78.65	255.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Equity Share Capital	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-235.36
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :-						
1. Basic	0.25	0.24	0.03	0.49	-0.01	-0.02
2. Diluted	0.25	0.24	0.03	0.49	-0.01	-0.02
Note:						
The above Un-audited Standalone Financial Results are reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. Limited Review Report of the Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on the company's website i.e. www.avonmercantile.co.in.						
For AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED						
Sd/-						
(Himanshi Dhakad)						
Company Secretary						
ACS 59385						
Place : Noida						
Date : 14.11.2025						

रिटको लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड						
508, ज्योति शिखर टॉवर, जनपद केंद्र, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली- 110058						
नियमित पहचान संख्या : L60221DL2001PLC112167						
30 सितंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित संमेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण						
(रु. लाख में, ईपीएस छोड़कर)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		30 सितं., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितं., 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च., 2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)	
		36,038.46	35,432.93	27,909.15	1,18,968.59	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय					
2.	अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, आपादादिक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1,365.40	1,334.69	1,432.29	5,697.75	
3.	अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपादादिक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	1,365.40	1,334.69	1,432.29	5,697.75	
4.	अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट]	938.99	903.63	1,036.31	4,073.37	
5.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन—पत्र में निदर्शितानुसार	-	-	-	29,250.79	
6.	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/— प्रत्येक का)					
(1) मूलभूत		3.26	3.13	3.99	14.99	
(2) तत्कालीकृत		3.26	3.13	3.98	14.96	
टिप्पणियाँ :						
1. एकल वित्तीय परिणामों पर अतिरिक्त जानकारी निम्नानुसार प्रस्तुत है :-						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		30 सितं., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितं., 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च., 2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)	
		35,815.30	35,269.64	27,909.15	1,18,855.96	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय					
2.	कर पूर्व लाभ	1,699.67	1,685.09	1,544.53	6,353.99	
3.	कर उपरांत लाभ	1,266.83	1,245.83	1,145.43	4,719.47	
4.	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/— प्रत्येक का)					
(1) मूलभूत		4.43	4.36	4.42	17.41	
(2) तत्कालीकृत		4.43	4.36	4.41	17.38	
2. उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल ने 12 नवंबर 2025 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।						
3. दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के उपरोक्त विवरण, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास फाइलबद्ध वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणाम, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों www.nseindia.com तथा www.bseindia.com पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ritco logistics.com पर उपलब्ध है। उक्त परिणामों को लिंक https://www.ritco logistics.com/fp8 का प्रयोग करके तथा नीचे दिये गये क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके भी देखा व प्राप्त किया जा सकता है :						
#आईएनडी—एएस नियमावली के अनुसार लाभ तथा हानि के विवरण में समागोषित एक्सचेंज तथा/ अथवा असाधारण मदें, जो भी लागू हैं।						
						
निदेशक मंडल की ओर से						
हस्ता/—						
मन मोहन पाल सिंह चड्ढा						
अध्यक्ष तथा पूर्णकालिक निदेशक						
स्थान : गुरुग्राम						
दिनांक : 14—11—2025						

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED					
(Formerly Known as Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Limited)					
Regd. Office: DPT612, F-758 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110020					
CIN NO. L22209DL1982PLC256291, Phone: 01149983323.					
Email: info@investment@gmail.com Website: www.kairosoft.ai					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
(Rs. In lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	123.00	-	213.03	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.77	32.84	(98.77)	51.60
3	Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.77	32.84	(98.77)	51.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.42	32.84	(103.68)	55.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	70.42	32.84	(103.68)	55.69
6	Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs.10/- Per equity share)	118.30	118.30	118.30	40.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	3505.47	-
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted	5.95	8.21	8.76	13.92
Note:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.kairosoft.ai.					
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025.					
3. Other Figures, except Earnings per share, for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current period's figures.					
4. The Company has no subsidiary/associate/Joint Venture Company(ies). The company is engaged in multiple segments.					
For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited (Formerly Known as Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Limited)					
Sd/-					
Sagar Khurana					
Managing Director					
DIN: 97691118					
Place: New Delhi					
Date: 14.11.2025					

एलायंस इंटीग्रेटेड मेटलिक्स लिमिटेड						
सीआईएन : L65993DL1989PLC035409						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: डीएससी-327, द्वितीय तल, डीएलएफ साउथ कोर्ट, साकेत, नई दिल्ली 110017						
फोन: +91-11-41049702 ई-मेल: companysecretary@aiml.in; वेबसाइट: www.aiml.in						
30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर रु. लाख में						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	2044.08	1,606.20	2040.48	3650.28	4,261.12
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-2,386.15	-2,070.52	-1,725.28	-4,456.69	-3,464.02
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-3,463.61
4	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-3,463.61
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्मित]	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-3,463.61
6	प्रदा इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	3,949.50	3,949.50	3,949.50	3,949.50	3,949.50
7	अन्य इक्विटी					
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु					
a	(क) बेसिक	(0.60)	(0.52)	(0.44)	(1.13)	(1.84)
b	(ख) डाइल्यूटेड	(0.60)	(0.52)	(0.44)	(1.13)	(1.84)
वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी :						
1. उपरोक्त परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 14 नवंबर, 2025 को हुई निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उन्हें अनुमोदित किया गया। कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए उक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा समीक्षा की है।						
2. पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनीय बनाने के लिए पुनर्समूहीकृत/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।						
3. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल विस्तृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का एक अंश है और इसके पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.aiml.in तथा बीएसई की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।						
4. कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को क्यूआर कोड के माध्यम से देखा जा सकता है।						
						
हस्ता/—						
दलजीत सिंह चहल						
अध्यक्ष सह पूर्णकालिक निदेशक						
डीआईएन : 03331560						
तिथि : 14.11.2025						
स्थान : नई दिल्ली						

<div>HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED</div> <div>पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 27-ए, अंधाधुन इंडियन स्टेट्स, गिरी फोन – 600 032, तेलिफोन, ईमेल : auction@hindujahousingfinance.com संचालन संख्या : एमएनएचए 1 रजि : 84688202 रजि : 999040581</div>		
कच्चा सूचना (अवधि संपत्ति के लिए)		
अगोहास्तार, वित्तीय आसिधियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (सं. 3, 2002) के अंतर्गत हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, प्रतिभूति हित (वर्तमान) नियम, 2002 की धारा 13(12) के साथ पठित नियम 3 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, प्रत्येक खाते के सामने उल्लिखित शक्तियों पर एक मौजू सूचना जारी की गई, जिसमें ऋणी (ऋणी और गारंटर को समुचित रूप से "ऋणी" कहा गया है) से उक्त सूचना प्राप्त होने की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर राशि चुकाने का आदेश दिया गया। ऋणकर्ताओं द्वारा राशि चुकाने में विफल रहने के कारण, ऋणकर्ता एवं सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अगोहास्तार, 2002 के नियम 8 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, प्रत्येक खाते के सामने उल्लिखित शक्तियों को नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कच्चा ले लिया है। ऋणकर्ता/गारंटर विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा इस संपत्ति से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के लेन-देन पर हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा एक राशि पर संबोधित कर से एक राशि और भविष्य में ब्याज के साथ-साथ उस पर होने वाले आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत, शुल्क आदि का भार वहन किया जाएगा। ऋणकर्ता का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (क) के प्रावधानों की अवधारणा का ध्यान किया जाता है, जो प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों के मोहन हुए उपलब्ध समग्र के संबंध में है।		
खाता संख्या, उधारकर्ताओं के नाम और पते		कच्चा तिथि: 11-11-2025
1	GH/BUL/GULW/A000000213, 1. श्री मुकेश कुमार 2. श्रीमती भारत कुमार 1 संपन्नता, गिरीजो पुर, सेमीअर्बन, हाउड, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 245011, संपत्ति का विवरण: खसरा संख्या 266 के 1 भाग वाला एक आवासीय भूखंड, जिसका क्षेत्रफल 125 वर्ग गज यानी 104.55 वर्ग मीटर है, जो ग्राम संपन्नता, परगना डासन, तहसील धौलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: 12 फीट चौड़ी सड़क, पश्चिम: मावडी का घर, उत्तर: राम नरेश का घर, दक्षिण: भेगपाल का घर	गारं तिथि और कुल कच्चा और ₹. 11,82,917/- 07-08-2025 तक
2	GH/BUL/JHMDL/A000000025, 1. श्री मुकेश कुमार 2. श्रीमती गौरी 1155 पट्टी मुहलाना 1 स्थाना बुलंदशहर, स्थाना, ग्रामीण, बुलंदशहर, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 245412, संपत्ति का विवरण: खसरा संख्या 2366 में से 51.43 वर्ग गज यानी 43.03 वर्ग मीटर बेकवाल वाला एक आवासीय भवन, मोहल्ला अकबरवाला काका स्थाना, परगना और तहसील स्थाना, तहसील बुलंदशहर में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: सादी बागीचा का घर, पश्चिम: 8 फीट चौड़ा रास्ता, उत्तर: जमीर का घर, दक्षिण: दोलामा और अना का घर	12-11-2025 07-08-2025 और ₹. 9,87,602/- 07-08-2025 तक
3	GH/HRP/DHOLA000000001, 1. मुहम्मद शरीफ 2. मोहाना हाउस नंबर 656 गिरीजो पुर, गढ़, मुरली गौरीगंज, मुरली गौरीगंज, हादरी गौरीगंजवाड़ा, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 201015, संपत्ति का विवरण: 33.33 वर्ग गज यानी 27.87 वर्ग मीटर बेकवाल वाला एक आवासीय भवन, खसरा संख्या 39 मिनाट का हिस्सा, ग्राम पिपेडहोडा, परगना डासन, तहसील धौलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: 16 फीट चौड़ी सड़क, पश्चिम: अना का भूखंड, उत्तर: साबू का मकान, दक्षिण: लाल अना का भूखंड	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 और ₹. 4,48,275/- 07-08-2025 तक
4	GZ/MNR/PTP/A000000257, 1. श्री नरपत नरपाल 2. श्रीमती शिवा गिरीगंजवाड़ा भंडोला का गौरीगंजवाड़ा, 0. गौरीगंजवाड़ा, सप्तगढ़, दोहो, हाउस, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 245301, संपत्ति का विवरण: 100 गज यानी 83.64 वर्ग मीटर बेकवाल वाला एक आवासीय भवन, खसरा संख्या 259 का हिस्सा, ग्राम गुडिया का, सरकारी स्कूल के पास, परगना डासन, तहसील धौलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: रतन का मकान, पश्चिम: होतराम का मकान, उत्तर: 12 फीट चौड़ी सड़क, दक्षिण: लाल लाल रूख का मकान।	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 और ₹. 10,36,620/- 07-08-2025 तक
5	DL/NDP/NDP/A000000043, 1. हुनत बाबा 2. रंजन रंजन बाबा कोलीगो, 0. बाबा कोलीगो बुलंदशहर, ग्रामीण, बुलंदशहर, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 203001, संपत्ति का विवरण: एक फौजदारी आवासीय भवन, माप 50 वर्ग गज यानी 41.83 वर्ग मीटर, खसरा संख्या 329 में से, मोहल्ला मोहल्ला, परगना राय, तहसील और जिला बुलंदशहर में स्थित। सीमाएं: पूर्व: रामचंदी का पोट, पश्चिम: 24 फीट चौड़ा रास्ता, उत्तर अन्य, दक्षिण: शहीदा मेमन का पोट।	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 और ₹. 8,90,341/- 07-08-2025 तक
खाता : हाउस / बुलंदशहर, दिनांक : 15/11/2025 हस्ता- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी- हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड		